

Special Case No. 01/2017.

Order No.14, dt. 11.02.2020 :-

Record is put up by a petition. Accused Gopal Saha surrenders by filing a petition and prays for bail on the ground stated therein along with fresh power. He is taken into custody. Perused the petition. Considered. It is stated that accused is innocent and due to his illness he could not come to court. It is also stated that accused has fixed place of residence and if he is enlarged on bail, he will not flee away. On this ground accused prayed for bail.

Ld. P.P did not submit anything.

On perusal of record, I find that accused was habitual absentee for which W.A was issued. Today I am not inclined to enlarge the accused on bail. Prayer for bail is rejected. Accused is remanded to J/C.

To date for production of the accused.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Bihar.

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Bihar.