

**Special Case No. 01 of 2017**

**Present :- Sri Shyam Sundar Das,  
Judge Special Court-Cum-  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch Behar.**

**Order No. 18, dtd. 19.03.2021 :-**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW. 2.

Out of ten accused persons, nine accused persons are present by filing haziras. Accused Gopal Saha on A.I bail is absent by a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein along with extension prayer grounds mentioned in the petition. Perused. Heard. Considered. Both the petitions are allowed.

No P.W. is present. At this stage a petition is filed on behalf of accused persons on the ground that this case is not triable by this Court. Copy served. Let it be kept with the case record.

To 10.05.21 for hearing the petition filed by the defence today.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge Special Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar

Judge Special Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar  
JO Code No. : WB00634