

Spl. Case No. 01 of 2017

**Present :- Sri Shyam Sundar Das,
Judge Spl. Court, Cooch Behar**

Order No. 28, dt. 31.01.2023 :-

Today is fixed for appearance and S.D.T.

Out of 10 accused persons, 4 accused persons namely Uttam Sarkar, Basudeb Dey, Paresh Jashar, Prodip Brojabashi are present by filing haziras and 5 accused are absent by petitions praying for time on the ground stated therein. Subsequently, accused Biman Ghosh is present by filing late hazira.

Accused Gopal Saha is absent without step. None appears on repeated calls to move the case. It is now 1.45 p.m. Hence, surety of accused Gopal Saha is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed positively. Inform the surety at once.

Perused the time petitions. Heard. Considered and prayers for time are allowed.

To 05-04-23 for appearance and S.D.T.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-
Judge Spl. Court -cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2ndCourt Court,
Cooch-Behar.

Sd/-
Judge Spl. Court -cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2ndCourt Court,
Cooch Behar