

Special Case No. 01/2017

Present : Sri M. Kr. Kundu, ADJ 3rd Sadar, Cooch Behar.

O/No. 31 dt. 11.03.2024 :

Today is fixed for app. of 10 accd. and evidence of CSW No-1.

Out of 10 accused persons on C.B 5 accd. are present by filing haziras and rest 05 accused are absent by petitions grounds mentioned therein.

The court is lying vacant. No P.W. is present. Perused. Heard. Considered and the petitions are allowed. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.

To 29.08.2024 for app. of 10 accd. and evidence of CSW No-1.

Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Sd/-
Judge Special Court-cum I/C
ASJ 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Sd/-
Judge Special Court-cum I/C
ASJ 2nd Court, Cooch Behar.
J.O. Code No. WB00654

Pocso Case No.88/2015

Present : Sri M. Kr. Kundu, ADJ 3rd Sadar, Cooch Behar.

O/No. 21 dt. 23.02.2024 :

Today is fixed for examination of Csw NO. 2 and 5.

Sole accused person on C.B is absent by a petition U/s 317 Cr.P.C on the ground stated therein.

Ld. P.P in Charge as well as Ld. Defence counsel is present
NO P.W is present today.

The Court is lying vacant.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the day.

To for evidence of Csw NO. 2 and 5.

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Judge Electricity Court
2nd Court, Cooch Behar.

Judge Electricity Court
2nd Court, Cooch Behar.
J.O. Code No. WB00654